The Contract Price is composed of the following components: 

Primary Scope of Work – Foundation Repair Services: 
Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars and Thirty-Three Cents 
($28,440.33) 
Alternate Cost – Annual Inspection and Monitoring (5-Year) amount of Nine Hundred 
Twenty-Two Dollars and 00/100 ($922.00). 

This amount is all-inclusive and represents the maximum compensation for the Contract. 
The Grand Junction City Council has duly appropriated and authorized the Contract Price 
for the use and benefit of the Project described herein. The Contract Price shall not be